

Fwd: Fire approval

1 message

Truett Smith <tsmith@cityofbryant.com>

Fri, Nov 3, 2023 at 9:54 AM

To: Colton Leonard <cleonard@cityofbryant.com>

This is the timeframe for this project. They did get a 6 month extension. That puts the deadline at 7/22/24.

--- Forwarded message -

From: Thomas Hammond <thammond@cityofbryant.com>

Date: Fri, Nov 3, 2023 at 9:46 AM Subject: Fwd: Fire approval

To: Truett Smith <tsmith@cityofbryant.com>

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Shannon Nuckols <slaureen.nuckols@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 1:41 PM Subject: Re: Fire approval

To: Thomas Hammond <thammond@cityofbryant.com>

Thank you!

On Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 1:27 PM Thomas Hammond thammond@cityofbryant.com wrote:

Mrs. Nuckols,

The purpose of this email is to confirm our conversation we had today, 7/22/22. The topic was using your living room area as a temporary classroom for children 3 to 6 years of age.

Temporary in this instance would be a time period of no more than 18 months from the date of this email. In order to use the space discussed @ 4910 Springhill Rd. the following changes shall be made prior to approval.

- 1. The rear entrance door shall swing in the way of travel (outward) and be equipped with hardware requiring one motion to open.
- 2. ADA approved ramp shall be installed to service the rear entrance door. Ramp shall be a minimum of 44" in width. If the ramp is elevated it shall require a handrail on both sides.
- 3. Exits shall be marked with proper signage.
- 4. Fire Extinguisher shall be provided.
- 5. Room shall be integrated into existing daycare fire alarm system.
- 6. An Occupant Load of 15 school age (> 3) shall be assigned to space.
- 7. Remove the door going into the mudroom.
- 8. An inspection from the Fire Marshal and Code Enforcement shall prior to the issue of OC.

On Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 9:26 AM Shannon Nuckols <slaureen.nuckols@gmail.com> wrote:

Fire Marshall Hammond,

I just tried to call you and left a message.

On Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 9:18 AM Shannon Nuckols <slaureen.nuckols@gmail.com> wrote:

Sorry- It is 501-381-4607. Ill try to call you also.

On Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 8:46 AM Thomas Hammond thammond@cityofbryant.com wrote:

Mrs. Nuckols.

I have tried calling the # listed below a couple of times. It keeps stating that the call failed. Give me a call and we can discuss further.

On Thu, Jul 21, 2022 at 12:12 PM Shannon Nuckols <slaureen.nuckols@gmail.com> wrote:

Fire Marshall Hammond-

Could you give me a call when you have a chance? Licensing came out today and said she would approve a space for us and wanted us to call fire department.

Shannon Nuckols, M.Ed

Cornerstone Montessori Christian Academy

Slaureen.nuckols@gmail.com

https://www.cornerstone-montessori-christian.com

501-381-4607

Tommy Hammond Battalion Chief Fire Marshal

Bryant Fire Department

312 Roya Lane Bryant, AR 72022 501-943-0964 Ext. 397 - Office 501-943-0982 - Fax

Shannon Nuckols, M.Ed Cornerstone Montessori Christian Academy Slaureen.nuckols@gmail.com https://www.cornerstone-montessori-christian.com 501-381-4607

Shannon Nuckols, M.Ed Cornerstone Montessori Christian Academy Slaureen.nuckols@gmail.com https://www.cornerstone-montessori-christian.com 501-381-4607

Tommy Hammond Battalion Chief Fire Marshal **CFPE Bryant Fire Department** 312 Roya Lane Bryant, AR 72022 501-943-0964 Ext. 397 - Office 501-943-0982 - Fax

Shannon Nuckols, M.Ed Cornerstone Montessori Christian Academy Slaureen.nuckols@gmail.com https://www.cornerstone-montessori-christian.com 501-381-4607



Tommy Hammond

Fire Marshal / Battalion Chief

City of Bryant

501-943-0964

thammond@cityofbryant.com

www.cityofbryant.com

312 Roya Lane, Bryant, AR 72022



Truett Smith, MPA, AICP, PCED

Community Development Director City of Bryant

501-943-0309

tsmith@cityofbryant.com

www.cityofbryant.com

210 SW 3rd St, Bryant, AR 72022